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Shibaura

Ishikawajima Shibaura Machinery Co. Ltd. was established in 1950 by two companies,
Toshiba (Tokyo-Shibaura-Engineering) and IHI (Ishikawajima Harima Industries).

Originally Shibaura started as manufacturer of engines. In 1961 a factory was completed for
the production of tractors up to 40 hp, both two-wheel drive and four-wheel drive version.
Shibaura is producing in three factories. A complete new engine factory in Asashi. An other
factory in Matsumoto is producing tractors, frontmowers en golfcourse machinery, with

an area of approx. 14 ha. Total annual production capacity is 50,000 units. In Okayama a
factory, with an area of approx. 3 ha, for the production of ozone-equipment. Beside these
three factories in Japan, Shibaura has together with Perkins factories in UK, USA and for
some time in China.

Group company IHI

Shibaura is an affiliate company of the IHI Corporation. IHI is a leading heavy industrial
group of companies in Japan, operating in the field of aerospace, jet engines, power plants,
bridges, industrial machineries and shipbuilding. Total turnover is USD 10 billion with 7,200
employees. At Shibaura 900 employees are working.

Shibaura products

Shibaura products: ride-on mower, compacttractors and professional mowers have build up
a reputation of fine quality.

In fast speed the programme is extended and is adapted to the wishes of the users in the
several countries. By concentration also on the European market now a very modern range
of tractors can be offered 18 to 60 hp, both mechanically and hydrostatically operated.

The extremely modern frontmowers 21, 30 and 36 hp are provided with engines which come
up to all standards, with relatively large displacement, low noise level and high pulling power.
Provided with automatic four wheel drive.

Importantin the programme is the SX24 subcompacttractor with hydrostatic transmission and
24 hp. Multifunctional tractor for all kind of work; grass mowing and catching, pulling, tilling
and ploughing. But also for the winter period, for example snow moving and snowblowing.
Particularly high tech product for a very attractive price.

New products are the SR370 three-gang fairway mower, slopemower SG280, ST450LST 50
HP hydrostatic tractor and the ST460EHSS 60 HP tractor.

Shibaura is an important manufacturer of ozone equipment for bacterium suppression in
hospitals and at calamities, but also for sport fields.

Shibaura Europe B.V.

For better service to our customers on April 1 st. 1991 Shibaura Europe was founded. This
way a full 100% attention can be paid to Shibaura products and both customers and dealers
are assured of excellent service. We think this catalogue gives you a complete overview of
products that Shibaura has to offer. We would be pleased to send you further information.
You are also very welcome to visit our website (www.shibaura.com) or to visit our office on
the industrial area Huissen-Bemmel at the end of highway A15.

Shibaura Europe B.V. Shibaura Europe B.V.
ir. P.J.M. Franken ir. W.W.J. Broekstra
Managing Director Managing Director
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SHIBAURA LAWN-AND GARDEN TRACTOR GT161

ENGINE

3 cylinder, low noise, watercooled Shibaura dieselmotor
14.4 kW / 20 hp (SAE) 12.5 kW / 17 hp (DIN) 676 cc

FUEL TANK CAPACITY 16 litres
STARTING SYSTEM Elektric

TRANSMISSION

Hydrost./2 groups: forwards: 0-6.6 km/h und 0-12.8 km/h
backwards: 0-3.3 km/h und 0-6.4 km/h

TURNING RADIUS 810 mm
POWERSTEERING Standard
MIDMOUNT MOWER SIDE DISCHARGE
cutting width 1.22 m
cutting height 25-108 mm/ 13 stages
LxWxH 1910x990x1210 mm, excl. mower
WEIGHT 382 kg
- Hydraulic lift of the mower!
- Adjustable steer
- Mower transmission with PTO
- Safety switches in seat, brake and PTO
- Oil pressure lamp, fuel indicator and towing plate
- Speed control

Code: Description: Euro:
GT161 GT161 Lawn- and garden tractor, without mower 8,800,-
SGM48 Subsequent delivery mower 1.22 m 2,700.-
PA-123SH Extra price mulching system (net) 650,-
GTMAAIMID Extra price rear discharge (net) 690,-
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ACCESSORIES SHIBAURA GT161

Code:

LX-11

FKDR-HY

FKM1255HA
1255200
1255300
1050400
1000600
1000510

SF1255KD

Description:

CABIN

Walter Mauser Cabin incl. comfort kit and heating
Mounting (net)

KERSTEN FRONTLIFT
Hydraulic frontlift needed for mounting sweeper or blade
(mower can stay on the tractor)

KERSTEN SWEEPER (only with FKDR-HY)
Sweeper 1.25x 2 0,37 m

Rubber mud flap 1.25 m

Dust collector 1.25 m

Side brush 2 0.40 m

Dismounting frame with wheels

Tank- and spraying equipment with 2 nozzles

KERSTEN FRONTBLADE (only with FKDR-HY)

Euro:

3,730,-
320.,-

1,860,-

2,030,-
200,-
640,-
515,-
140,-
360,-

Snowblade with spring flaps incl. plastic scraping rib 1.25x0.45m 975,-

SHIBAURA EUROPE BV



SHIBAURA FRONTMOWER CM214

AUTOMATIC FOURWHEELDRIVE
When the front wheels are slipping, the 4% fourwheeldrive is
automatically engaged.

ENGINE 3 cylinder, low noise, watercooled Shibaura diesel engine
17.6 kW/ 24 hp (SAE) 16.0 kW/ 21.7 hp (DIN) 1005 cc
TRANSMISSION Hydrostatic: forwards: 0-14 km/h
backwards: 0-8 km/h
TURNING RADIUS 150 cm
PTO 2200 rpm.
FUEL TANK CAPACITY 28 litres
LxWxH 2130x1000x1875 mm
GROUND CLEARANCE 125 mm
TREAD front: 800 mm rear: 830 mm
WEIGHT with ROB 530 kg
- Powersteering

- Auto/ full time 4WD can be switch on from the seat
- Safety switch in seat, PTO and brakes
- Weight transfer from mower to tractor

Code: Description: Euro:
CM214 CM214 without mower 15,300,-
with turf tires F: 20x10.00-8; R: 16x6.50-8
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ACCESSORIES SHIBAURA CM214

Code: Description: Euro:
SCM48S SHIBAURA FRONTMOWER 1.22 m side discharge 3,100,-
7 stages cutting height adjustments from 25-115 mm, mower
can be lifted up for easy cleaning and maintenance, 120 kg

PA-123SH Mulchset (net) 650,-
8380040 WIEDENMANN mower 1.30 m rear discharge 4,990,-
1200450 Mulchset 570,-
TMC-F 120 MORGNIEUX mower 1.20 m rear discharge 3,400,-
V01D50 Mulchset 540,-
MUC100-31-1  MUTHING Flailmower 1.00 m 3,300,-
KS214 WALTER MAUSER CABIN (incl. heating) 4,500,-

Mounting (net) 250,-
PM500 GRASSCOLLECTOR 500 litres, high dump 1.80 m 6,055,-

Mounting (net) 630,-
FKM1250GE KERSTEN SWEEPER 1.25 x ¢ 0.37 m 3,515,-
1250350 Dust collector 1.25 m 1,310,-
1250450 Sidebrush @ 0.40 m 660,-
SF1355A0 KERSTEN FRONTBLADE incl. hydr. side ad;. 2,080,-
0111 Attachment system necessary for sweeper and frontblade 525,-
SH016019 Hydr. set with 2 quick coupling (necessary for hydr. side adj.) 820,-
100EL HYDROMANN SPREADER with agitator 100 litres, 12 volt ~ 3,140,-
KS40WD APV SALTSPREADER 40 litres, electric driven 1,480,-

Mounting (net) 220,-
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SHIBAURA FRONTMOWER CM314/ CM374

AUTOMATIC FOURWHEELDRIVE
When the front wheels are slipping, the 4% fourwheeldrive is
automatically engaged.

ENGINE 3 cylinder, low noise, watercooled Shibaura diesel engine
CM314 25.5 kW/33.8hp (SAE) 22.4 kW/30.0hp (DIN) 1496 cc
CM374 29.4 kW/40hp (SAE) 26.0 kW/36.3hp (DIN) 1662 cc

TRANSMISSION Hydrost./ 2 groups: forwards: 0-10 km/h and 0-25 km/h

backwards: 0-7 km/h and 0-16 km/h

TURNING CIRCLE 120 cm

BRAKES Wet discs

PTO 2200 rpm., with stop mechanism when mower is lifted
FUEL TANK CAPACITY 50.5 litres

LxWxH 2415 x 1370 x 1930 mm

GROUND CLEARANCE 140 mm

TREAD front: 940 mm  rear: 995 mm

WEIGHT with ROB CM314: 755 kg CM374: 770 kg

- Fast speed

- Powersteering

- Safety switch in seat, PTO and brakes

- Front wheel differenital lock

- Speed lock control

- Comfortseat with armrests

- Instrument board in adjustable steering column
- Auto/ full time 4WD can be switch from the seat
- Weight transfer from mower to tractor

Code: Description: Euro:
CM314 CM314 without mower with turf tires  F: 24x13.00-12 R: 20x8-10 19,500,-
CM374 CM374 without mower with turf tires  F: 24x13.00-12 R: 20x8-10 23,500,-
CM374S CM374S without mower with turf tires F: 24x13,00-12 R: 20x8-10 24,500,-

TBCM314 Terra tires (additional net price) F: 24x13.00-12 R: 20x8-10 420,-
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ACCESSOIRES SHIBAURA CM314/ CM374

Code:
SCM60S

PA-137SH

8420040
1200451
8440040
1200452
8430040

MUFM140-31
MUFM160-31

MATT250
LA325EF
LA521FH
LAMULCH
CMBUMP
KDE

KS235

ZLAMP

PM703

Description:

SHIBAURA FRONTMOWER

1.50 m side discharge, 7 stage cutting height adjustments
from 38 to 115 mm, mower can be lifted up 90° for easy
cleaning and maintenance, 170 kg

Mulchset 1,50 (net)

WIEDENMANN MOWER 1.50 m rear discharge
Mulchset
WIEDENMANN MOWER 1.80 m rear discharge
Mulchset
WIEDENMANN MOWER 1.80 m side discharge

MUTHING Flailmower 1.40 m
MUTHING Flailmower 1.60 m

MATTSSON / CARONI Triplex Rotary mower 2,50 m

LASTEC three deck rotary mower 1.80 m, rear discharge
LASTEC five deck rotary mower 2.50 m, rear discharge
Mulchsatz

REAR WEIGHT bumpershape: + 100 kg
Lift triangle

WALTER MAUSER COMFORT CABIN
standard with safetyglass, lighting, removable doors,

heating mounted in the roof
Montage (net)
Flashing light

GRASSCOLLECTOR hydraulic high dump ca. 2.05 m
with very powerfull turbine
Mounting (net)

SHIBAURA EUROPE BV

Euro:
3,600,-

650,-
5,400,-
650,-
6,800,-
850,-
6,900.-

5,300,-
5,600,-

14,500,-
12,550,-
21,000,-
605,-
605,-
725.-
6,900,-
400,-
50,-
7,950.,-

700,-



ACCESSOIRES SHIBAURA CM314/ CM374

Code: Description: Euro:
WIEDENMANN SWEEPER incl. hydr. side adjustment type 2350
23532503 Complete with brush 1.30 x 2 0.42 m 3,900,-
23542505 Complete with brush 1.50 x @ 0.42 m 4,200,-
023519 Dust collector 1.30 m 640,-
023529 Dust collector 1.50 m 760,-
023506 Side brush @ 0.52 m, driven by V-belt 640,-
SNOW BLADE incl. hydr. side adjusment type 3406
34060040 Folding blade incl. plastic scraping rib 1.60 m 2,050,-
1317235 Lift triangle 620,-

BASICL1400 CERRUTTI SNOWBLOWER 1.40 m incl. hydr. side adjustment 6,700,-

P170 HYDROMANN SALTSPREADER 170 I., above motorhood 8,550,-
100EL HYDROMANN SPREADER 12 volt, 100 litres 3,140,-
46020040 WIEDENMANN LEAFBLOWER Whispter Twister 6.900,-
336019133 Tire 20x8-10 per piece 305,-

336035711 Tire 24x13,00-12 per piece 620,-
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SHIBAURA FAIRWAY MOWER SR370

AUTOMATIC FOURWHEELDRIVE

ENGINE
TRANSMISSION

DRIVE

CUTTING UNIT
CUTTING HEIGHT
ROLLER

FUEL TANK CAPACITY
LxWxH

WEIGHT

- Powersteering

When the front wheels are slipping 4%, the fourwheeldrive

is automatically engaged.

3 cylinder, low noise, watercooled Shibaura diesel engine

19.0 kW /26.2 HP (SAE) 16.8 kW /22.8 HP (DIN) 1331 cc

Hydrost./ 2 WD: forwards: 0-16 km/h, backwards: 0-6 km/h
4 WD: forwards: 0-8 km/h, backwards: 0-3 km/h

Comfortable hydraulic operation with 2 groups.

3; diameter 178 mm x width 660 mm; 7-blade (standard)

10 - 60 mm

Front : diameter 80 mm, groove roller

Rear :diameter 76,3 mm, smooth roller

28 litre

2550x2030x1400 mm

970 kg

- Steering column in height and hook adjustable

- Self-cleaning radiator

- Instrument board in steering column

- “Backlappen”

Code:
SR370

Description: Euro:
SR370 38,800,-
with turf-tires F: 20x10,00-12 R: 20x10,00-10

SHIBAURA EUROPE BV 9



SHIBAURA FAIRWAY MOWER SR525

AUTOMATIC FOURWHEELDRIVE
When the front wheels are slipping 4%, the fourwheeldrive
is automatically engaged.

ENGINE 3 cylinder, low noise, watercooled Shibaura diesel engine
31,0 kW /43,7 HP (SAE) 27,9 kW /38.0 HP (DIN) 1662 cc
TRANSMISSION Hydrost./ 2 groups: forwards: 0-10 km/h and 0-17 km/h
backwards: 0-7 km/h and 0-12 km/h
DRIVE Automatic four wheel drive or full time four wheel drive

Comfortable hydraulic operation and mechanical driven
for safe working on hills.

CUTTING UNIT 5; diameter 178 mm x width 560 mm; 9-blade (standard)
CUTTING HEIGHT 7 -32mm
ROLLER Front :diameter 80 mm, groove roller

Rear :diameter 76,3 mm, smooth roller
FUEL TANK CAPACITY 41 litre

LxWxH 2700x2900x2040 mm (transportwidth 2240 mm)
WEIGHT 1300 kg
- Powersteering

- Safety switch in seat, PTO and brakes

- Comfortseat with armrests

- Speed lock control

- Instrument board in adjustable steering column
- Mowing and transport speed

- “Backlappen”
Code: Description: Euro:
SR525 SR525 49,900,-

with turf-tires F: 24x13,00-12  R: 20x8-10
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ACCESSORIES SHIBAURA SR525

Code: Description: Euro:
CABSR HARA Cabin 6,720,-

safety glass, flashing light, wiper, interior light

Mounting (net) 390,-
HCABAIR Air conditioning 4,300,-
590689 Roof 760,-
551160 Protective net (not for Cabin) 510,-
A82010090/100 Grascollector (5 pieces) 1,565,-
A72310070 Front roller scraper per piece 50,-
A72310060 Rear roller scraper per piece 25,-
FGBORSTEL Driven rear brushes (5 pieces) 3,050,-
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SHIBAURA HANDGREENSMOWER GM222

ENGINE Robin, EH17-2B air-cooled
5.0 kW/ 6.9 hp (SAE) 4.4 kW/ 6.0 hp (DIN) 2000 rpm, 172 cc
Cutting width: 560 mm
Cutting height: maximum 22.2 mm
TRANSMISSION Travelling speed (forward): 8.4 km/h with transport wheels
Roller rear: aluminium, diameter 190 mm
Roller front: machined steel, diameter 60 mm
REEL MOWER Diameter: 127 mm
Number of knives: 11
Capacity grasscollector: 3.2 kg
FUEL TANK CAPACITY 2.5 liter

LxWxH 940x956x1190 mm

WEIGHT 99.5 kg

- Standard groomer

Code: Description: Euro:
GM222 GM222 7,250,-
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SHIBAURA ROUGH TERRAIN-/ SLOPEMOWER SG280

FOURWHEELDRIVE

ENGINE

TRANSMISSION

TRANSMISSION

3 cylinder, low noise, watercooled Shibaura diesel engine
23.4 kW /32.2 hp (SAE) 20.6 kW /28.0 hp (DIN) 1496 cc
Hydrostatic/ 2 WD: forward: 0-18 km/h, backward: 0-9 km/h

4 WD: forward: 0-12 km/h, backward: 0-6 km/h
Comfortable hydrostatic drive with 2 groups.

FUEL TANK CAPACITY 26 litre

LxWxH
WEIGHT
- Powersteering

- Instrument board

2495x1590x1730 mm
770 kg

- Seat is horizontal adjustable for comfortable driving on hills

Code:
SG280

MM60DSG
MM62DSGRD
FEU140

FEUSPER

Description: Euro:
S$G280 29,500,-
tires F:21x11,00-10 R: 21x11,00-10

SHIBAURA midmounted mower 1.50 m side discharge 3,500,-
FGM midmounted mower 1.50 m rear discharge 4,200,-
FEUCHT longgrass midm. mower 1.40m rear discharge  3,980,-

Hydraulic sperdifferential 590,-
Mounting (net) 280,-
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SHIBAURA SUBCOMPACTTRACTOR SX24

ENGINE 3 cylinder, low noise, watercooled Shibaura diesel engine
20.5 kW /27,6 hp (SAE) 17.9 kW /24.0 hp DIN 1005 cc

TRANSMISSION Hydrost. / 2 groups: forwards: 0-8 km/h and 0-17 km/h

backwards: 0-6 km/h and 0-11 km/h

REAR PTO Independent: rear 540 rpm., mid 2185 rpm.

3-POINT LINKAGE Cat. 1 with lifting capacity 705 kg

TOWABLE MASS 1300 kg

HYDR. CAPACITY 21 litres/ min. at 130 bar

Standard spool valve with 2 connections rear
TURNING RADIUS 218 cm
TREAD front: 940 mm rear: 870 mm
GROUND CLEARANCE 230 mm
FUEL TANK CAPACITY 29.5 litres

FLOOR Flat floor without handles

LxWxH 2493 x 1175 x 2288 mm

WEIGHT with ROB 696 kg

Code: Description: Euro:
SX24 SX24 (incl. tires as desired) 13,600,-
Choice tires:

- AGSX24 Agri-tires F: 4.00-9 R: 7-14

- WTTSX24 Wide turf-tires F: 18x8.5-8 R: 26x12.00-12

- TERRASX24  Terra-tires F: 18x8.5-8 R: 26x12.00-12

ACCESSORIES ON PAGE:
15, 16, 30, 31, 32, 33
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ACCESSORIES SHIBAURA SX24

Code:

SXM54
SXM60
1317045
PA-148SH
PA-137SH

LMA120RDSX
LMA150RDSX
LMA120MKIT
LMA150MKIT

PA-115SH
PA-120SH
PA-122SH

340003281/60441

1317127
131729

1317003
1317026

Turbo530LD
Turbo530HD
V04A80
V04A82
V04A85

Description:

SHIBAURA MIDMOUNTED MOWER

Midmounted mower, working width 1.37 m

Midmounted, working width 1.50 m

Indep. liftkit for midmounted mower (PA-122SH necessary)
Mulchset 1.37 m (net)

Mulchset 1.50 m (net)

LEWIS MIDMOUNTED MOWER
Working width 1.20 m reardischarge
Working width 1.50 m reardischarge
Mulchset 1.20 m (net)

Mulchset 1.50 m (net)

PAULI FRONTLIFT
Frontlift with quick coupling

Front PTO, 2000 rpm. (only with PA-125SH)

Hydraulic set, 2 valves, 4 hydr. connections 2F en 2R

Mounting (net)

Double acting valve with two quick coupling rear

Mounting (net)

MATEV GRASSCOLLECTOR

Grasscollector CS-G650, 650 litres

Grasscollector CS-H650 litres with hydraulic hightipping
Duo airtyres 260x85

Mower connection with pipe

MORGNIEUX GRASSCOLLECTOR
Grasscollector 530LD, 530 litres with manual opening
Grasscollector 530HD, 530 litres with hydraulic hightipping

Pair of wheels
Road lights

Full container buzzer

SHIBAURA EUROPE BV

Euro:

2,600,-
3,100.,-
520.,-
650,-
650,-

3,100.,-
3,300.-
650.,-
650,-

1.350,-
980.-
980.-
170,-
710.,-
115,-

4,550,-
5,990.,-
600.-
830.-

3,300.,-
4,990,-
660,-
190,-
205,-
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ACCESSORIES SHIBAURA SX24

Code: Description: Euro:
KS324 WALTER MAUSER COMFORT CABIN 5,450,-
safetyglass, electr. windscreen wiper with sprayer,
heating, removable and lockable doors,
outside mirror, sunblind (O.E.C.D. tested)

Mounting (net) 340,-
ZLAMP Flashing light 50,-
HARASX HARA DELUXE KABINE inkl. Heizung 5,450.-
SNOWBLADE incl. hydr. side adjustment
3403 00 40 incl. plastic scraping rib 1.40 m 1,680,-
TUCHEL SWEEPER type Simplex 400
TUO06.03.00SX Sweeper 1,35x & 0,40 m incl. hydr. side adjustment 3,140,-
TUO06.03.SXSB Dustcollector 620,-
TU06.03.SXSK Side brush hydraulic .' = 1,160,-
TUO06.03.SXST Dustprotector | = 190,-
CERRUTI SNOWBLOWER
BASICL1200  Working with 1.20 m 5,600.-
LEWIS FRONTLOADER -l
LL15 Frontloader with double acting liftcylinders and hydraulic 3,990,-
operation of the instruments
Mounting (net) 305,-
LBKT1.1ME Bucket 1,1 m 630,-
LMKFK7E Manure fork 600,-
PA-129SH Towing-hook rear 540,-
999999004 Frontweight 27 kg (max. 3 pieces) per piece 75,-
STEUNSX Bracket for mounting frontweight 60,-
7622.735 Drawbar cat. 1 75,-
HEFBOK Lift triangle with towing ball 130,-
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SHIBAURA ST318M/ ST318HST

FOURWHEELDRIVE
ENGINE

TRANSMISSION

PTO

MID PTO

3-POINT LINKAGE
TOWABLE MASS
POWERSTEERING
HYDR. CAPACITY

TURNING RADIUS
TREAD

GROUND CLEARANCE
FUEL TANK CAPACITY
FLOOR

LxWxH

WEIGHT with ROB

3 cylinder, low noise, watercooled Shibaura diesel engine

15.8 kW /21,6 hp (SAE) 13.8 kW / 18.8 hp (DIN) 954 cc

ST318M 9 F:1-18 km/h; 3 R:2-13 km/h

ST318HST 2 groups: forwards: 0-6 km/h and 0-19 km/h
backwards: 0-4 km/h and 0-11 km/h

540 rpm.

Standard 2000 rpm.

Cat. 1 with lifting capacity 700 kg

2000 kg

Standard

17 litres/ min., at 130 bar

standard spool valve with 3 connections rear

218 cm

front: 822 mm rear: 851 mm

270 mm

20 litres

Almost flat floor without handles

2728 x 1042 x 2287 mm

ST318M: 742 kg ST318HST: 754 kg

Code: Description: Euro:
ST318M ST318M Mechanical driven (incl. tires as desired) 13,500,-
ST318H ST318H Hydrostatical driven (incl. tires as desired) 15,300,-
Choice tires:

-AGST321 Agri-tires F: 6x12 R: 9.5-16

-WTTST321 Wide turf-tires F: 20x8.00-10 R:29x12.00-15

Additional net price tires:

- SGST321 Turf-/ transport tires F: 6x12 R: 9.5x16 630,-
- TBST321 Terra tires F: 20x8.5-10 R: 29x12.5-15 630,-
-INDST321  Industry tires F: 23x8.50-12 R: 12x16.5 1,200,-

ACCESSORIES ON PAGE:
20, 21, 30, 31, 32, 33
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SHIBAURA ST321M/ ST321HST

FOURWHEELDRIVE
ENGINE

TRANSMISSION

PTO

MID PTO

3-POINT LINKAGE
TOWABLE MASS
POWERSTEERING
HYDR. CAPACITY

TURNING RADIUS
TREAD

GROUND CLEARANCE
FUEL TANK CAPACITY
FLOOR

LxWxH

WEIGHT with ROB

3 cylinder, low noise, watercooled Shibaura diesel engine

18.1 kW /24.2 hp (SAE) 15.7 kW / 21.0 hp (DIN) 1005 cc

ST321M 9 F: 1-18 km/h; 3 R: 2-13 km/h

ST321HST 2 groups: forwards: 0-6 km/h and 0-19 km/h
backwards: 0-4 km/h and 0-11 km/h

540 rpm.

Standard 2000 rpm.

Cat. 1 with lifting capacity 700 kg

2000 kg

Standard

17 litres/ min., at 130 bar

standard spool valve with 3 connections rear

218 cm

front: 822 mm rear: 851 mm

270 mm

20 litres

Almost flat floor without handles

2728 x 1138 x 2287 mm

ST321M: 744 kg ST321HST: 756 kg

Code: Description: Euro:
ST321M ST321M Mechanical driven (incl. tires as desired) 15,600,-
ST321H ST321H Hydrostatical driven (incl. tires as desired) 17,400,-
Choice tires:

-AGST321 Agri-tires F: 6x12 R: 9.5-16

-WTTST321 Wide turf-tires F: 20x8.00-10 R:29x12.00-15

Additional net price tires:

- SGST321 Turf-/ transport tires F: 6x12 R: 9.5x16 630,-
- TBST321 Terra tires F: 20x8.5-10 R: 29x12.5-15 630,-
-INDST321  Industry tires F:23x8.50-12 R: 12x16.5 1,200,-

ACCESSORIES ON PAGE:
20, 21, 30, 31, 32, 33
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SHIBAURA ST324M/ ST324HST

FOUR WHEELDRIVE
ENGINE

TRANSMISSION

PTO

MID PTO

3-POINT LINKAGE
TOWABLE MASS
POWERSTEERING
HYDR. CAPACITY

TURNING RADIUS
TREAD

GROUND CLEARANCE
FUEL TANK CAPACITY
FLOOR

LxWxH

WEIGHT with ROB

3 cylinder, low noise, watercooled Shibaura diesel engine

20.5 kW /27.9 hp (SAE) 17.9 kW / 24.3 hp (DIN) 1131 cc

ST324M 9 F: 1-18 km/h; 3 R: 2-13 km/h

ST324HST 2 groups: forwards: 0-6 km/h and 0-19 km/h
backwards: 0-4 km/h and 0-11 km/h

540 rpm.

Standard 2000 rpm.

Cat. 1 with lifting capacity 700 kg

2000 kg

Standard

17 litres/ min., at 130 bar

standard spool valve with 3 connections rear

218 cm

front: 822 mm rear: 851 mm

270 mm

20 litres

Almost flat floor without handles

2728 x 1042 x 2287 mm

ST324M: 750 kg  ST324HST: 762 kg

Code: Description: Euro:

ST324M ST324M Mechanical driven (incl. tires as desired) 17,700,-

ST324H ST324H Hydrostatical driven (incl. tires as desired) 19,500,-

Choice tires:

-AGST321  Agri-tires F: 6x12 R: 9.5-16

-WTTST321 Wide turf-tires F: 20x8.00-10 R:29x12.00-15

Additional net price tires:

- SGST321 Turf-/ transport tires F: 6x12 R: 9.5x16 630,-

- TBST321 Terra tires F: 20x8.5-10 R: 29x12.5-15 630,-
2x16.5 1,200,-

-INDST321  Industry tires F: 23x8.50-1 R:1
\ |

ACCESSORIES ON PAGE:
20, 21, 30, 31, 32, 33

VAT S
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ACCESSORIES ST318/ ST321/ ST324

Code: Description: Euro:
SHIBAURA MIDMOUNTED MOWER

STM60-ST318 mower 1.50 m, side discharge 3,100,-

PA-137SH Mulchset 1.50 m (net) 650,-
PAULI FRONTLIFT

PA-145SH Frontlift with quick coupling 1,250,-

PA-140SH Front PTO (only with PA-145SH) 980,-

PA-146SH Hydraulic set, 2 hydr. connections front with joystick 980,-
Mounting (net) 170,-
MATEV GRASSCOLLECTOR

317127 Grasscollector CS-G650, 650 litres 4,550,-

317129 Grascollector CS-H650, 650 litres with hydraulic hightipping 5,990,-

1317003 Duo airtyres 260x85 610,-

1317026 Mower connection with pipe 830,-
MORGNIEUX GRASSCOLLECTOR

Turbo530LD Grasscollector 530LD, 530 litres with manual opening 3,300,-

Turbo530HD Grasscollector 530HD, 530 litres with hydraulic hightipping 4,990,-

V04A80 Pair of wheels 660,-

V04A82 Road lights 190,-

V04A85 Full container buzzer 205,-

KS321 WALTER MAUSER COMFORT CABIN 5,990,-

safety glass, electr. windscreen wiper with sprayer, heating,

sunblind, removable and lockable doors, outside mirror

(O.E.C.D. tested)

Mounting (net) 340,-
ZLAMP Flashing light 50,-
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ACCESSORIES ST318/ ST321/ ST324

Code: Description: Euro:
LEWIS FRONTLOADER
LL18 Frontloader with double acting liftcylinders and hydraulic  4,990,-
operation of the instruments
Mounting (net) 305,-
LMKFK7D Manure fork 730,-
LBKT1.2D Bucket 1.2 m 830,-
SNOWBLADE incl. hydr. side adjustment
3403 00 40 incl. plastic scraping rib 1.40m 1,680,-
3406 00 40 incl. plastic scraping rib 1.50 m 1,940,-
TUCHEL SWEEPER type Simplex 400
TUO06.03.00SX Sweeper 1,35x @ 0,40 m incl. hydr. side adjustment 3,140,-
TU06.03.SXSB Dustcollector 620,-
TU06.03.SXSK Side brush hydraulic 1,160,-
TU06.03.SXST Dustprotector 190,-
OTHER
SPTREKHA Towing-hook rear 420,-
999999004 Frontweight 27 kg (max. 3 pieces) per piece 75,-
7622.735 Drawbar cat. 1 75,-
HEFBOK Lift triangle with towing ball 130,-
PA-ST318 Mudguardset front 540.-
KU318L Support for adjustable towing ball- and trailer hitchcoupling 525,-
INK50/199-329060 Adjustable towing ball coupling 350,-
KU5141/199-ZB Adjustable trailer hitchcoupling 350,-
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SHIBAURA ST330M/ ST330HST

FOUR WHEELDRIVE
ENGINE

TRANSMISSION

PTO

MID PTO

3-POINT LINKAGE
TOWABLE MASS
HYDR. CAPACITY

TURNING RADIUS

3 cylinder, low noise, watercooled Shibaura diesel engine

25.8 kW / 34.5 hp (SAE) 22.4 kW / 30.0 hp (DIN) 1496 cc

ST330M 9 F: 1-24 km/h 3 R: 2-16 km/h

ST330HST 3 groups:
forwards: 0-6 km/h, 0-13 km/h and 0-29 km/h
backwards: 0-4 km/h, 0-9 km/h and 0-18 km/h

540 rpm.

Standard on hydrostat

Cat. 1 with lifting capacity 1400 kg

2800 kg

27 litres/ min., at 130 bar

standard spool valve with 2 connections rear

276 cm

POWERSTEERING Standard

TREAD front: 1100 mm rear: 1115 mm

GROUND CLEARANCE 300 mm

FUEL TANK CAPACITY 30 litres

FLOOR Almost flat floor without grips

LxWxH 2830 x 1400 x 2490 mm (agri-tyres)

WEIGHT with ROB ST330M: 1085 kg ST330HST: 1075 kg

Code: Description: Euro:
ST330M ST330M Mechanical driven (incl. tires as desired) 19,800,-
ST330H ST330H Hydrostatical driven (incl. tires as desired) 21,600,-
Choice tires:

-AGST333 Agri-tires F: 6x14 R: 9.5x24

-WTTST333 Wide turf-tires F: 25x8.50-14 R: 13.6x16

Additional net price tires:

- SGST333 Turf-/ transport tires F: 7x14 R: 11.2x24 800,-
-INDST333  Industry tires F:27x8.5-15  R:400/55-22.5 1,200,-

ACCESSORIES ON PAGE:

24,25, 30, 31, 32, 33
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SHIBAURA ST333M/ ST333HST

FOUR WHEELDRIVE
ENGINE

TRANSMISSION

PTO

MID PTO

3-POINT LINKAGE
TOWABLE MASS
HYDR. CAPACITY

TURNING RADIUS

3 cylinder, low noise, watercooled Shibaura diesel engine

28.3 kW /37.9 hp (SAE) 24.6 kW / 33.0 hp (DIN) 1496 cc

ST333M 9 F: 1-24 km/h 3 R: 2-16 km/h

ST333HST 3 groups:
forwards: 0-6 km/h, 0-13 km/h and 0-29 km/h
backwards: 0-4 km/h, 0-9 km/h and 0-18 km/h

540 rpm.

Standard on hydrostat

Cat. 1 with lifting capacity 1400 kg

2800 kg

27 litres/ min., at 130 bar

standard spool valve with 2 connections rear

276 cm

POWERSTEERING Standard

TREAD front: 1100 mm rear: 1115 mm

GROUND CLEARANCE 300 mm

FUEL TANK CAPACITY 30 litres

FLOOR Almost flat floor without grips

LxWxH 2830 x 1400 x 2490 mm (agri-tyres)

WEIGHT with ROB ST333M: 1100 kg  ST333HST: 1090 kg

Code: Description: Euro:
ST333M ST333M Mechanical driven (incl. tires as desired) 21,600,-
ST333H ST333H Hydrostatical driven (incl. tires as desired) 23,400,-
Choice tires:

-AGST333 Agri-tires F: 7x14 R: 11.2x24

-WTTST333 Wide turf-tires F: 25x8.50-14 R: 13.6x16

Additional net price tires:

- SGST333 Turf-/ transport tires F: 7x14 R: 11.2x24 800,-
-INDST333  Industry tires F:27x8.5-15  R:400/55-22.5 1,200,-

ACCESSORIES ON PAGE:

24,25, 30, 31, 32, 33

SHIBAURA EUROPE BV 23



ACCESSORIES SHIBAURA ST330/ ST333

Code: Description: Euro:
STM60-ST330 SHIBAURA midmounted mower 1.50 m hydr. lifting 3,990,-
PA-137SH Mulchset 1.50 m (net) 650,-
MATEV GRASSCOLLECTOR
317085 Grasscollector CS-850, 850 litres 5,190,-
317086 Grascollector CS-H850, 850 litres wiht hydraulic tipping 6,650,-
1315753 Dismounting frame 380,-
1315748 Airtyres 11 x 7/4 (recommended option) 1,090,-
1315715 Mower connection with pipe 1,090,-
MORGNIEUX GRASSCOLLECTOR
Turbo790LD Grasscollector 790LD, 790 litres with manual opening 4,390,-
Turbo790HD Grasscollector 790HD, 790 litres with hydraulic hightipping 5,990,-
V04A80 Pair of wheels 660,-
V04A82 Road lights 190,-
V04A85 Full container buzzer 205,-
KS329 WALTER MAUSER COMFORT CABIN 6,200,-

safetyglass, electr. windscreen wiper with sprayer,
heating, removable and lockable doors,
outside mirror, sunblind (O.E.C.D. tested)

Mounting (net) 390,-
ZLAMP Flashing light 50,-
PAULI FRONTLIFT
PA-135SH Frontlift with quick coupling 1,250,-
PA-130SH Front PTO for HST (only with PA-135SH) 980,-
PA-136SH Hydraulic set, 2 hydr. connections front with joystick 980,-
Mounting (net) 170,-

PAULI FRONTLIFT PROFI
PA-170/175SH Frontlift + Front PTO, electr. magnetcoupling, 1000 rpm.  4,750,-
PA-160SH Hydr. set, 2 hydr. connections front with joystick 980,-
Mounting (net) 420,-
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ACCESSORIES SHIBAURA ST330/ ST333

Code:

23542506
023529
023506

3406 00 40
PA-4130K

LL25

LBKT1.1MQA
LBKT1.3MQA
LMKFK7QA
LPFKAO1QA
LDOZA1.6A
DB1.6RWS
DBO02HAC
PDFR

SPTREKHA
999999004
2622.735
HEFBOK
PA-162SH
KU318L

INK50/199-329060
KU5141/199-ZB

WEMPEDAL

Description: Euro:
WIEDENMANN SWEEPER type 2350

Sweeper 1.50 m incl. side bearing 4,240,-
Dust collector 1.50 m 700,-
Side brush @ 0.52 m driven by V-belt 610,-
SNOWBLADE incl. hydr. side adjustment

incl. plastic scraping rib 1.60 m 1,940,-
incl. plastic scraping rib 1.80 m 2.150,-

LEWIS FRONTLOADER
Frontloader double acting liftcylinders and hydr. operation 5,840,-

Mounting (net) 305,-
Bucket 1.1 m 780,-
Bucket 1.3 m 930,-
Manure fork 840,-
Pallet fork 1,375,-
Frontblade 1.6 m 1,950,-
Rubber wearstrip for blade 1.6 m 210,-
Extra price hydr. side adjustment with 2 cylinders 450,-
Extra price third funktion (notwendig for snowblade) 450,-
OTHERS

Towing-hook rear 420,-
Frontweight 27 kg (max. 4 pieces) p./ piece 75,-
Drawbar cat. 1 75,-
Lift triangle with towing ball 130,-
Mudguardset front 540,-
Support for adjustable towing ball- and trailer hitchcoupling 525,-
Adjustable towing ball coupling 350,-
Adjustable trailer hitchcoupling 350,-

HST Autopedal 350.-




SHIBAURA ST445SSS

FOUR WHEELDRIVE
ENGINE

TRANSMISSION

PTO

CREEPER SPEED
3-POINT LINKAGE
TOWABLE MASS
HYDR. CAPACITY

TURNING RADIUS
POWER STEERING
TREAD

GROUND CLEARANCE
FUEL TANK CAPACITY
FLOOR

LxWxH

WEIGHT with ROB

Code:
ST445

Choice tyres:

- AGST445 Agri-tires

-WTTST445 Wide turf-tires

ACCESSORIES ON PAGE:

27, 30, 31, 32, 33

4 cylinder, low noise, watercooled Shibaura diesel engine

38.6 kW /51.8 hp (SAE) 33.6 kW / 45.0 hp (DIN) 2216 cc

Shuttle-shift synchronised 24 forwards and 24 backwards
Forwards: 0-6 km/h, 0-13 km/h and 0-29 km/h
Backwards: 0-4 km/h, 0-9 km/h and 0-18 km/h

Independent 540 and 790 rpm.

From 150 m/h

Cat. 1 with lifting capacity 1486 kg

2500 kg

37 litres/ min., at 175 bar

standard spool valve with 2 connections rear

305cm

Standard

front: 1155 mm rear: 1250 mm

330 mm

39 litres

Almost flat floor without handles

3210 x 1640 x 2470 mm

1510 kg
Description: Euro:
ST445 (incl. tires as desired) 24,900,-
F: 8.00x16 R: 14.9x24
F: 27x8.50-15 R:475/80D20
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ACCESSORIES SHIBAURA ST445SSS

Code:
AS435

ZLAMP

PA-195SH
PA-190SH
PA-196SH

SPTREKHA
999999004
999999003
HEFBOK

LL38

LBKT1.1MA
LBKT1.3MA
LBKT1.5MA
LMKFK9QA
LLDOZA1.8A
DB02HAC

Description:

COMFORT CABIN

safety glass, electr. windscreen wiper with sprayer,
heating, removable and lockable doors,

outside mirror, sunblind (O.E.C.D. tested)
Mounting (net)

Flashing light

PAULI FRONTLIFT PROFI

Frontlift with quick coupling

Front PTO, electr. magnetcoupling, 1000 rpm.
Hydr. set, 2 hydr. connections front with joystick
Mounting (net)

OTHERS

Towing-hook rear

Frontweight 27 kg (max. 4 pieces) p. piece
Drawbar cat.1

Lift triangle with towing ball

LEWIS FRONTLOADER

Frontloader with double acting liftcylinder and hydraulic
operation of the instruments

Mounting (net)

Bucket 1.1 m

Bucket 1.3 m

Bucket 1.5 m

Manure fork 1.25 m

Frontblade 1.8 m

Extra price hydr. side adjustment with 2 cylinders

SHIBAURA EUROPE BV

Euro:
7,600,-

440,
50,-

2,590,-
2,870,-
990,-
440,

420,-
80,-
80,-

130,-

6,890,-

305,-
780,-
950,-
1,250,-
1.100,-
2,200,-
450,-

27



SHIBAURA ST450HST

FOUR WHEELDRIVE

ENGINE 4 cylinder, low noise, watercooled Shibaura diesel engine
42 kW / 55.5 hp (SAE) 36 kW / 48.3 hp (DIN) 2216 cc

TRANSMISSION Hydrostatic feature separate forward and reverse pedals
and power shift control that doubles your speed choices
by providing a “High” and “Low” at any speed in either
range and provides Easy Operation.
Forwards: 0 - 30 km/h; Backwards: 0 - 21 km/h

PTO Independent 540 and 750 rpm.

MID PTO Standard 2000 rpm.

3-POINT LINKAGE Cat. 1 with lifting capacity 1486 kg

TURNING RADIUS 270 cm

TREAD F: 1150 mm R: 1130 mm

POWER STEERING Standard

FUEL TANK CAPACITY 54 litres

FLOOR Almost flat floor without handles

LxWxH 3210 x 1470 x 2470 mm

WEIGHT with ROB 1550 kg

Code: Description: Euro:

ST450 ST450HST (incl. tires as desired) 28,500,-

Choice tires:

- AGST450 Agri-tires F: 8.00x16 R: 14.9x24

- WTTST450 Wide turf-tires F: 27x8.50-15 R: 475/80D20

- R4ST450 Industry tires F:10-16.5 R: 17.5L-24

- FDST450 Narrow turf tires F: 8-16 F: 13.6/ 12-28

PAULI FRONTLIFT

PA-450SH Frontlift with quick coupling 1,800,-

PA-451SH Front PTO 1,280,-

PA-452SH Hydraulic set, 2 hydr. connections front with joystick 980,-

Mounting (net) 270,-
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SHIBAURA ST460EHSS

FOUR WHEELDRIVE
ENGINE

TRANSMISSION
PTO

CREEPER SPEED
3-POINT LINKAGE

4 cylinder, low noise, watercooled Shibaura diesel engine
51.5 kW /69 hp (SAE) 44.7 kW / 60 hp (DIN) 2216 cc
Electro-Hydraulic-Shuttle-Shift, 24 forwards 24 backwards
Forwards: 0.2 - 33 km/h Backwards: 0.2 - 34 km/h
Independent 540 and 750 rpm.

From 150 m/h

Cat. 1 & 2 with lifting capacity 1975 kg

TURNING RADIUS 315cm
POWER STEERING Standard
FUEL TANK CAPACITY 54 litres
FLOOR Almost flat floor without handles
LxWxH 3601 x 1718 to 2322 x 2585 mm
WEIGHT with ROB AG: 1920 kg TURF: 1835 kg
Code: Description: Euro:
ST460 ST460EHSS (incl. tires as desired) 31,400,-
Choice tires:
-AGST460 Agri-tires F: 8.00x16 R: 14.9x24
- WTTST460 Wide turf-tires F: 27x8.50-15 R: 475/80D20
PAULI FRONTLIFT PROFI
PA-460SH Frontlift with quick coupling 2,800,-
PA-461SH Front PTO, electr. magnetcoupling, 1000 rpm. 3,100,-
PA-462SH Hydr. set, 2 hydr. connections front with joystick 980,-
Mounting (net) 460,-
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SET TlRES (all prices (net) are per 4 (2 front- and 2 reartires))

Code: SX24 Euro:
AGSX24 Agri-tires F: 4.00-9 R: 7-14 830,-
WTTSX24 Wide Turf-tires F: 18x8.5-8 R: 26x12.00x12  1,180,-
TERRASX24 Terra-tires F: 18x8.5-8 R: 26x12.00x12 1,180,-
Code: ST318/ ST321/ ST324 Euro:
AGST321 Agri-tires F: 6x12 R: 9.5x16 1,630,-
SGST321 Turf-/ transport tires F: 6x12 R: 9.5x16 1,890,-
WTTST321 Wide Turf-tires F: 20x8.00-10 R:29x12.00-15 1,790,-
Code: ST330/ ST333 Euro:
AGST330 Agri-tires ST330 F: 6x14 R: 9,5x24 1,940,-
AGST333 Agri-tires ST333 F: 7x14 R: 11,2x24 2,060,-
SGST333 Turf-/ transport tires F: 7x14 R: 11.2x24 2,470,-
WTTST333 Wide turf-tires F: 25x8.50-14 R: 13.6x16 2,400,-
Code: ST445 Euro:
AGST445 Agri-tires F: 8x16 R: 14.9x24 2,580,-
WTTST445 Turf-tires F: 27x8.50x15 R:475/80D20 3,930,-

COMPLETE ENG'NES (exclusive cooler)

Code: Tractor type: Dieselengine: Euro:
138707 GT161 E673-GT75 3,840,-
138606 CM214 S773-CM214 4,200,-
139232 CM314 N843-D-MC30 5,160,-
139234 CM374 N843L-D-MC36 5,640,-
138642 SX24 S773-C-24-0.5 4,200,-
133535 ST318 S753-3-ST318-ISO 3,960,-
138612 ST321 S773-ST321-1SO 4,200,-
138614 ST324 S773L-ST324-1SO 4,560,-
139239 ST330 N843-D-ST330 5,160,-
139156 ST333 N843-ST333-01 5,400,-
133660 ST445 N844L-C-ST445 6,720,-
133794 ST460 N844LT-D-ST460 7,650,-
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ROTARY MOWERS FOR TRACTORS

Dis- Working
Code: charge  width PTO rpom hp Weight
Wiedenmann frontmowers
4530040 Side 130 cm 2000t 12 180 kg
8380040 Rear 130 cm 2000t 12 195 kg
1200450 Mulchkit for 130 cm mowers with reardischarge
8400040 Side 150 cm 2000t 15 210 kg
8420040 Rear 150 cm 2000t 15 220 kg
1200451 Mulchkit for 150 cm mowers with reardischarge
8430040 Side 180 cm 2000t 20 235 kg
8440040 Rear 180 cm 2000t 20 245 kg
1200452 Mulchkit for 180 cm mowers with reardischarge
Sitrex rearmowers
SM120L Side 120 cm 540t 12-20 168 kg
SM120P Rear 120 cm 540t 12-20 168 kg
SM150L Side 150 cm 540t 15-30 197 kg
SM150P Rear 150 cm 540t 15-30 197 kg
SM180L Side 180 cm 540t 20-40 227 kg
SM180P Rear 180 cm 540t 20-40 227 kg
FLAIL MOWERS FOR TRACTORS

Working max.

Code: width Knives  hp Weight:
Miithing frontmowers
MUE120-31-1 120 cm 20 50 280 kg
MUE140-31-1 140 cm 24 50 300 kg
MUE160-31-1 160 cm 28 50 330 kg
Miithing rearmowers
MUE120-31 120 cm 20 25 280 kg
MUE140-31 140 cm 24 25 300 kg
MUE160-31 160cm 28 50 330 kg

SALT-AND FERTILIZERSPREADER

Cosmo spreader with plastic funnel and stainless steel spinner, agitator for salt,
sized gearbox, cardan shaft, deflector width controller. :

Code:
COSPLS180
COSPLS400
COSABDP
COSBEL

Description

COSMO Spreader, PLS180, 169 litres
COSMO Spreader, PLS400, 300 litres
Cover

Lighting

SHIBAURA EUROPE BV

Euro:

3,850,-
4,630,-
530,-
4,360,-
4,880,-
640,-
6,110,-
6,090,-
840,-

2,040,-
2,150,-
2,260,-
2,360,-
2,420,-
2,590,-

Euro:

4,460,
4,480,-
4,850,-

4,460,-
4,680,-
4,850,-

over-

Euro:
1,090,-
1,200,-

90,-
90,-

31



SNOWBLOWERS

Model 1200S 1500S

Working width 1200 mm 1500 mm

Height without pipe 710 mm 710 mm

Height with pipe 1310 mm 1310 mm

Weight 240 kg 260 kg

Snow throw distance 8-20 m 8-20 m

Screw diameter 500 mm 500 mm

Diameter 390 mm 390 mm

Power required 20-40 hp 20-40 hp

PTO rpm 540-1000-2000 rpm. 540-1000-2000 rpm.

Code: Description Euro:
S4700029 HYDROMANN Snowblower right working width 120 cm 6,500,-
S4700011 HYDROMANN Snowblower right working width 140 cm 7,060,-
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ARTIFICIAL TURF MAINTENANCE

WIEDENMANN Terra Brush
The Terra Brush straightens artificial turf fibers and levels the surface. It can be used to
brush in sand and rubber granules. Helps

improve ball roll and reduce danger of injuries.

Code: Description Euro:
508 0040 Terra Brush 1.85 m working width with zig-zag alignment of the

individual brushes without bristle 1,020,-
1226503 Special bristles 900,-
1226506 Tractors with 3-point hitch frame 630,-
1226501 Trailer with hitch, elektrical lifting12V, 2 special wheels 18/5 2,800,-
1226502 Trailer with hitch, hydraulically lifting, 2 special wheels 18/5 1,990,-

1226441 Spring tines 1.85 m wide to loosen granulate attachable to base unit 1,320,-

WIEDENMANN Terra Clean

PTO driven artificial turf sweeper for collecting debris like leaves, paper, seeds from
trees, glass splinters and pieces of plastic onto a big riddle screen. By screening the
collected material, debris is separated from reusable filling material.

Pneumatic tyres : 11x7

Dimensions : length with drawbar 230 cm,

width 150 cm, height 120 cm
Weight : 320 kg
Code: Description Euro:
2400040 Terra Clean 3-point mounted, working width 1.20 m 10,500,-
1240199 Lights 230,-
WIEDENMANN Terra Rake
The Terra Rake can be used for the quick and efficient removal of thatch. Its wide
robust frame has five rows of spring tines arranged in a parallelogram shape.
Code: Description: Euro:
4950040 Terra Rake, Width 1.60 m 3.600,-
12024 35 Relieving satz 350,-
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